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D E S I G N  S T U D I O

+ a r c h i t e c t u r e

I N  THE  E VENT  CONFLI CT  S  ARE   DISCOV  E RED  BETWEEN  T HE   ORI GINAL  SIGNED

AND   SE ALED  DOCUME  NTS  PREPARED  BY  T HE   ARCHIT ECTS  AND/ OR  THEIR

CONSULTANTS,  AND   ANY   COP  Y  OF   T HE   DOCUME  NT  S  TRANSMITTED  BY  MA  IL,  F A X,

ELECTRONICAL LY  OR   OTHE  RWI SE ,  T HE   ORIGINAL  S IGNED  A ND  SEA LED

DOCUME  NTS SHALL GOVERN.

T HE   USE  OF   THESE  PLANS  AND  SP ECIF ICAT IONS   SHAL L  BE  RES TRICT  ED  T O  THE  

ORIGINAL  SIT E  F OR  WHICH  T HEY  WE  RE  P REPARED  &  PUBLICAT ION  THEREOF  IS 

EXPRESSLY  LIMIT ED  T O  SUCH  USE .  REPRODUCT  ION,  PUBLICAT ION   OR   RE-USE  BY

ANY   METHOD,  I N  WHOL  E  OR  I N  P ART,  IS  PROHIBIT ED.  T IT LE  T O  THE   P LANS  & 

SP ECIF ICAT IONS   REMA  IN  I N  T HE   A RCHIT ECT  WI T HOUT   PREJUDI CE.   VISUAL 

CONTACT WIT H THESE  PLANS & S P ECIF ICAT IONS SHALL CONSTITUTE PRIMA FACIE

EVIDENCE OF THE   ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICT  IONS.
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PROJECT NUMBER:

PLOT DATE:

TEAM:

20054

01/13/2021

EH, EL

SHEET:

11/17/2020  REV11 

01/13/2021  REV22 

A0.01

LA GRAND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. - DEMO WORK
NO OCCUPANCY THIS PERMIT

2620 SW 1ST AVE. PORTLAND, OR 97201

A0.01  COVER SHEET

A1.00  FLOOR PLANS

A1.01  MAIN FLOOR DEMO PLAN

A1.02  SECOND FLOOR DEMO PLAN

PROJECT TEAMPROJECT DESCRIPTION

SEPARATE SUBMITTALS

SHEET INDEXCODE REVIEW

OWNERS: HARSCH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES
1430 SW BROADWAY ST.
PORTLAND, OR 97201
PH:  503.242.2900
CONTACT: STEVE BARRAGAR

ARCHITECT: SUM DESIGN STUDIO + ARCHITECTURE
231 SE 12TH AVE.
PORTLAND, OR 97214
PH / FX: 503.715.5847
CONTACT:  ERIC HOFFMAN

CONTRACTOR: PACIFIC CREST STRUCTURE
17750 SW UPPER BOONES FERRY RD.
DURHAM, OR 97224
PH: 503.968.8949
CONTACT: ALAN VOLM

SUBMITTAL APPROVAL

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING SUBMITTALS:
 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DESIGN

MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGN
PLUMBING SERVICE DESIGN
FIRE ALARM (WHERE APPLICABLE)

INTERIOR DEMOLITION WORK TO AN EXISTING WAREHOUSE/COMMERCIAL BUILDING
IN PORTLAND, OR.

OCCUPANCY TYPE TO REMAIN THE SAME- F1, S & B.

COVER SHEET

BASED ON 2020 OSSL EDITION, STATE OF OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB
SPRINKLERED: NO
GROSS AREA OF BUILDING: 33,428 SF
BUILDING OCCUPANCIES: F1, S & B
NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 & 2
AREA OF TI PROJECT: 8,290 SF

BLDG IS SMOKE DETECTED.
THERE ARE NO IRRITATING SUBSTANCES IN USE.

N

N

03. 

ORIGINAL SCALE: N.T.S.

SITE MAP

02. 

ORIGINAL SCALE: N.T.S.

VICINITY MAP

SITE MAPS

01. 

ORIGINAL SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

SITE PLAN
N

SITE PLAN KEYNOTES

1. PI RPBA TO BE INSTALLED PER WATER BUREAU REQUIREMENTS

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

PREMISES-ISOLATION BACKFLOW PROTECTION
REQUIRED BY WATER QUALITY BACKFLOW (WQBF) REVIEW (503-823-7480)
WATER BUREAU BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
WWW.PORTLANDOREGON.GOV/WATER/BACKFLOWINSTALLATIONREQUIREMENTS
TITLE 21.12.320, 28.08.020 AND/OR OAR 333-061-0070, 333-061-0071
PLAN APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION: ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED.
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE:
BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLIES MUST CONFORM TO
EPA LEAD FREE REQUIREMENTS.
REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY (RPBA) REQUIRED.
INSTALLATION REQUIRED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY AT PROPERTY LINE ON THE
CENTERLINE OF THE SERVICE, IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO SERVICE CONNECTION.
NO CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.
INSTALLATION OF PREMISE-ISOLATION BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY WILL CREATE A
CLOSED SYSTEM AND MAY RESULT IN PROBLEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THERMAL
EXPANSION. INSTALLER RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING PROVISIONS FOR THERMAL
EXPANSION.

ASSEMBLY MUST BE 12" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE AND/OR 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
INSTALLATION IN AN APPROVED INSULATED OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE. 
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EXISTING MAIN FLOOR PLAN
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EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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A1.01

DEMO MAIN

FLOOR PLAN

N

01. 

ORIGINAL SCALE: 3/32" =1 '-0"

DEMO MAIN FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

DEMO WALL

EXISTING(E) 

SHEET KEY

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

DEMO DOOR

1. PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IN AREAS OF DEMO & NEW WORK AS
REQUIRED.  FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT, U.N.O.

2. ALL DEMO DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE & DISPOSED OF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, REGIONAL, AND STATE REGULATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY UTILITY LOCATION PRIOR TO START OF WORK.  DO NOT
DISRUPT EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN.  IN THE EVENT EXISTING UTILITIES ARE
DISRUPTED OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPAIR/REPLACE THOSE
UTILITIES AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHORING, BRACING, SUPPORTS, AND PROTECTION
AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE PROJECT AND
PROTECT EXISTING WORK FROM DAMAGE IN THE EVENT EXISTING WORK IS
DISRUPTED OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPAIR/REPLACE SUCH WORK
AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE EXISTING HVAC VENTS AND DUCTING PER FLOOR
PLAN.

6. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO VISIT SITE AND ACCEPT ON SITE CONDITIONS.

DEMO PLAN NOTES DEMO MAIN FLOOR KEY NOTES

1 

2 

DEMO (E) RAISED STORAGE MEZZANINE, STAIRS AND WALLS

DEMO (E) RESTROOM AND ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES

DEMO (E) CASEWORK/STORAGE SHELVES3 
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AND   SE ALED  DOCUME  NTS  PREPARED  BY  T HE   ARCHIT ECTS  AND/ OR  THEIR
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ELECTRONICAL LY  OR   OTHE  RWI SE ,  T HE   ORIGINAL  S IGNED  A ND  SEA LED

DOCUME  NTS SHALL GOVERN.

T HE   USE  OF   THESE  PLANS  AND  SP ECIF ICAT IONS   SHAL L  BE  RES TRICT  ED  T O  THE  

ORIGINAL  SIT E  F OR  WHICH  T HEY  WE  RE  P REPARED  &  PUBLICAT ION  THEREOF  IS 

EXPRESSLY  LIMIT ED  T O  SUCH  USE .  REPRODUCTION,  PUBLICAT ION   OR   RE-USE  BY

ANY   METHOD,  I N  WHOL  E  OR  I N  P ART,  IS  PROHIBIT ED.  T IT LE  T O  THE   P LANS  & 

SP ECIF ICAT IONS   REMA  IN  I N  T HE   A RCHIT ECT  WI T HOUT   PREJUDI CE.   VISUAL 

CONTACT WIT H THESE  PLANS & S P ECIF ICAT IONS SHALL CONSTITUTE PRIMA FACIE

EVIDENCE OF THE   ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICT  IONS.
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DEMO SECOND

FLOOR PLAN

N

01. 

ORIGINAL SCALE: 3/32" =1 '-0"

DEMO SECOND FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

DEMO WALL

EXISTING(E) 

SHEET KEY

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

DEMO DOOR

1. PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IN AREAS OF DEMO & NEW WORK AS
REQUIRED.  FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT, U.N.O.

2. ALL DEMO DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE & DISPOSED OF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, REGIONAL, AND STATE REGULATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY UTILITY LOCATION PRIOR TO START OF WORK.  DO NOT
DISRUPT EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN.  IN THE EVENT EXISTING UTILITIES ARE
DISRUPTED OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPAIR/REPLACE THOSE
UTILITIES AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHORING, BRACING, SUPPORTS, AND PROTECTION
AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE PROJECT AND
PROTECT EXISTING WORK FROM DAMAGE IN THE EVENT EXISTING WORK IS
DISRUPTED OR DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPAIR/REPLACE SUCH WORK
AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE EXISTING HVAC VENTS AND DUCTING PER FLOOR
PLAN.

6. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO VISIT SITE AND ACCEPT ON SITE CONDITIONS.

DEMO PLAN NOTES DEMO SECOND FLOOR KEY NOTES

1 

2 

DEMO (E) RAISED STORAGE MEZZANINE, STAIRS AND POSTS

KEEP PORTION OF (E) RAISED STORAGE PLATFORM FOR HVAC

DEMO (E) CASEWORK/STORAGE SHELVES3 
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